

An agency of the Government of Ontario



Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario,* accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

	RECEIVED Mar 1 () 2003
Notice	MAR 1 6 2009
Town of Collingwood Downtown Heritage Conservation Dist	rict Rlan

TAKE NOTICE THAT at the Council meeting held February 17<sup>th</sup>, 2009 the Corporation of the Town of Collingwood passed By-law 2009-020, being a By-law to adopt the Collingwood Downtown Heritage Conservation District Plan 2008.

For details regarding the Heritage Conservation District Plan please visit the Town of Collingwood website at <u>www.collingwood.ca</u> or <u>www.heritagecollingwood.com</u> or at the Clerk's Department at 445-1030.

Dated at the Town of Collingwood, February 27, 2009

March 6, 2009 Direct mailed to each owner in the District.

2



## NOTICE The Heritage Conservation District Plan

At the Council meeting held February 17<sup>th</sup>, 2009, Council of the Corporation of the Town of Collingwood passed By-law 2009-020, being a By-law to adopt the Collingwood Downfown Heritage Conservation District Plan 2008. For details regarding the Heritage Conservation District Plan please visit the Town of Collingwood website at <u>www.collingwood.ca</u> or <u>www.heritagecollingwood.com</u> or contact the Clerk's Department at 445-1030.

March 6, 2009

Ad appearing in local paper